Defendant Novant Health continues to contact Plaintiff for payment of Legacy's

medical bills notwithstanding the fact that Novant neglected to submit those bills to the identified

and known medical msurer.

73. Plaintiff is entitled to have and recover asum in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand

Dollars ($25,000.00) from the Defendants.

PRAYER FOR RELIEF

Wherefore, Plaintiff respectfully prays unto the Court as follows:

1. That the Plaintiff have and recover of the Defendants, jomtly and severally,

compensatory damages in asum in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars

($25,000.00);

2. That Plaintiff have and recover of the Defendants, jointly and severally, punitive

damages in a sum in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00);

3. That Plaintiff have and recover pre-judgment interest, post-judgment mterest and fees

and costs as allowed by law;

4. That all issues of fact be tried by a jury of Plaintiffs peers; and

5. That Plaintiff be afforded any further relief asthe court deems just and proper.